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stream, shoreline, drainage ditch, railway right-of-wav. or any other
line which is clearly visible from the ground, A street or other roadway
which has been platted but not graded is not a clearly recognizable
Physical feature for the purposes of this subdivision.

Sec. 4. [204A.06] [Subd. 5.] APPLICATION OF PRECINCT
BOUNDARY CHANGE PROVISIONS TO MUNICIPALITIES. Notwith-
standing the provisions of Minnesota Statutes. Section 410.21. or any
other law, ordinance or charter, the provisions of sections 2 and 3 of
this act shall apply to all municipalities.

Sec. 5. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated to the director of
state planning from the general fund the sum of $5O.OOO IQ carry put
the purposes of this act which shall be available until expended.

Sec. 6. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act is effective the day following
enactment.

Approved April 2, 1976.

CHAPTER 133—H.F.No.2263

An act relating to game and fish; clothing required during certain seasons;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 100.29, Subdivision 8; repealing Minne-
sota Statutes 1974, Section 98.52, Subdivision 5.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 100.29, Subdivision 8,
is amended to read:

Subd. 8. GAME AND FISH; HUNTING; CLOTHING. It shall be
unlawful to hunt or trap, or assist therein, in any territory open for the
taking of deer with the use of fire arms, during such open season, un-
less the visible portion of the hunter's or trapper's cap and outer eeert-

above the waist excluding sleeves if any and excluding
gloves, shall be bright red or blaze orange or covered therewith.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1974. Section 98.52. Subdivision 5, is
repealed.

Approved April 2, 1976.
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